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Cook County Kecorder 3§00
o Name: James G Halt

' 2400 Greenleal pip

LGl & Kingie Pg

L.LC.

© Address:

RETURN TO:

Name: Jures G, Hafl
2400 Sreentea! puriners,
L LG R Zinzie Propertics,
[..l.C.

Address: 55 Fagl Monroe Saet,

Suite 4100
Clicngo, 1., 60603.5:04

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE

This Environmental No Further Remediation letter must be submitted by the remediation applicant within 45
days of'its receipt, to the ofTice of the recorder of Cook coury

[linois State EPA Number: 0314405292

James W, Keliean, Jr., the Remedintion Applicant, whose uddress is 24802440 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove

Village, t has performed investigative and/or remedial astivities for the renizdintion site depicted on the

attached Site Buse Map and which remediation site con be identified by the foitowing:

L. Legal description or Reference to u Plat Showing the Bounduries: The West 4720,0 feet of the [3ast 600
feet of the West 1629 feet o lot 23 in Centex Incustrinl Purk Unit §, being u subdivision in Section 35,
Township 41 North Range 11 East of the third principal Meridian, in Cook County, 4finois,

Common Adcdress: 2400-2440 Greenleal” Avenue, Elk Grove Village, linois, 60007

Real Bstate Tax Index/Parcel Index Number: 08-35.203-015-0000

Remedintion Site Owners 2400 Greenleal Partners, L.1L.C. & Kinzie Properties, 1..6.C,

Land Use Limitation: Industrial/Commereial
6, Site Investigation: Comprehensive

Sce NER letter for other terms.

(Iinols EPA Site Remedintion Progeam Environmental Natiee)
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PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION OF NFR LETTER
UNDERTHE SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM

I the Remediation Applicant is not the sole owner of the remedintion site, include the Tl legal nune, titke, the
compuny, the siruet uddress, the chty, the sture, the 211 code, and the telephone number of il other property owners,
Include the site name, street nddress, city, Z1P code, county, Mlinols tnventory L1, nwmber and real estote tx
index/paccel index number,  The property owner(s), or the duly suthortzed agent of the owner(s) must certify, by
original signature, the stntement appearing below,

A duly autheed ngent means a person who is authorized by wrilten consent or by Jusw (0 net on behalf of a property
owner fneluding: out not Hiniled tos

I, Tragegrnarations, o prineipal exceutive officer of ul lenst the Jeve! of vice-president;
2, For o snie zraprletarsihp or partnership, tho proprietor or & general partner, respectively; and
3 For w munizipallty, state or other public ngeney, the head of the ngency or ranking clected of ficial,

For multiple property owners, attacl acdi*tanel sheets containing the informution described above, along with a signed,
duted certification for cach. All property orner certifications must be recorded along with the sttached NFR letter,

> N

Propzety Owner Informution
Owner's Name:  Jamas G, Halt
Title: Managor P
Compnny: 2400 Greonieal Pavtners, L, h,.C,
Streot Address:__ 95 [, Monroe Street, Suite 4.00
City: Chicago State: Ll Zip Coder’ 64603 Phone: 31 2=807-4630

.. Slte nformntlon '
Site Name: 2400 Creenleal’ Building
Site Address: _2400-2440 Greonleal Avenue 3
Citys __BELK Grove Village Swe: 1L Zip Coder 60007 Couityr _ Cook
Ilinols Inventory (D Nunber; Q314405292
Real Estate Tax lndex/Parcel Index No, (B=35-203~0)5

LTS

-

[ hereby certify that ! hove reviewed the uuachfcd No Further Remedintion Letter, and thii | aczany the terms wnd
conditions arl uny land use Hnitntipns sut/tbnh in the letter, \
d T
Date: ¢ A// ‘)

SUDSCI{II lili AND SWR)RN_’I‘ BEFORE h}ﬁ y N vy
this _ 7okt dayof OFFICIAL SEAL
kb ' NANCY GONZALES
‘ ,/ y NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
YR . , WY GOMMISSION EXPIRES 10:30.2000
)’Zli"‘?\lfd""} ‘!’ ép"? Z_'frf[/{,b'}" LYY nu.vn-!.'r-lvr.l
Notggy Bublic 7
"The tineis LA {3 aulhbrired 1o require this Information under Sectiony | 15 1LCS /S8« 58,12 of the Envitoumental Prlection Act and 3¢ gulations romulgated U LerrundEL
1fihe Renuediation Applleant {8 wot slso thie sele awner of the remedistion e, thiy forns must be compieted by all owners of the temedistion sie and recorded with the NFR
Lelter. Fallure to do 1o nay void the NFK Latter, This form has been approved by the Forns Manogemeit Center, All information submitted to the Site Reinediation
Proprain In avallnble 1o the pablic except when specifieally designated by the Remediation Appicant o be wemed conRdentially us b Irade sccref of sestel process in

accordnee wilh the Elinois Compiled Sttutes, Section 2a) of the Environmental Protection Act, applicable Rutes g Kegubations of the Hlinols Pallution Control Board
and npplicable Nlinois BPA rles and guidelines.

7
P
Owner's Signeture: / 4 g"x/
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PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION OF NFR LETTER
UNDER THE SITE REMEDIATION PROGRAM

If the Remediation Applicant is not the sole owner of the remediatlon site, include the full legal name, title, the
compuny, the street address, the city, the stnte, the ZIP code, nnd the telephone number of aif other property owers,
Include the site nume, street nddress, clty, ZIP code, county, tilinois Inventory 1., number and renl estute tax
index/parcel index number,  The property owner(s), or the duly muthorized agent of the owner(s) must certify, by
originnl signature, the statement appenring below,

A duly satiedzed agent means a person who is authorized by written consent or by luw 1o net on behalf of o property
owner incivalpg: but not linilted to:

I Barvorparations, o prinelpal execullve officer of ot Jeast the level of vicepresident;
For-a saie praprivtorship or purtnership, the proprictor or & general parter, respectively; and
3 For u muncinlity, sinte or other public agency, the head of the agency or ranking elected official,

For multiple property owners, niiael; sdditionn) sheels contalning the Information described above, nlong with a signed,
dnted certificatlon for each, All propery-awner certifentions must be recorded along with the ninched NFR fener,

am——

rroporty Owner Informntlon
Cwner's Name:_____Harry Huzonds
Title: Manader o)
Company:__Kinzig Properties, L.L.C. . .
Steeet Adldress: 425 W, North Avenue Z
City: Chicagn State:___ 1L, ZipColer . g0610 . Phone:__212-781=0300

Site Informatica '
Site Name: 2400 Greanleal Rullding
Site Address: 2400-2dd0 Greenleal Avenue )
City: _Elk Grove Village State: 1L ZIp Code: 60007 Zaunty: . COOK
Hiinols Tnventory ID Number,___ 0314405292
Reat Estate Tax Index/Parce! Indux No,__ 08~36=203-015

-

[ hereby certlfy that 1 have reviewed the atnched No Further Remedintion Levter, andshint fancept the terms and
conditions and uny Innd use limjations set forth jn the letter,

e ' — /,./ ¢ o
Owner's Signature: ,,?W “;/; /’-ﬁ'{; Sore: ‘é;{/ fo I/-L Z g

2N g

f
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 10 DEFORE ME:
this % doyof i, 1975

:00000000!!! (R R 2] l‘i'Q!O!NO:
s "OFFIEIAL Séétl ¢

2y P LARRY D, BE v
\..»-;‘:,.,.-,-,4-",/,,’4,{,’ /,"7 s Notaty Public, Stata of Winais 3
-~ Notiry Publie ! My Comnussien Explray 3/08/02 3

— AAA‘_A_WA‘“.n.AnAAAA-AlLIQ_
The Wiinols LA 35 authorited to requlre this information wwder Sections 413 [LCS 398 38,12 of the Environiivental Protection Act and rvpulateons proimulgaied thereunder,
1€ Ramediation Appileant is not atse the sole owtier of b remediasion sive, Bl fomn muas be compiesed by all owners of e remedindon sire ad recorved wilh the NFR
Latter, Failurs 10 do 10 may void the NFR Latter, This fonn has been approvad by the form Managemant Center, All infororatlon submined ta the Site Remadialion
Prugram is avallable 10 the public exce wien spacifcally designated by the Remedintion Applisant to ba treaied confidentlally na o (rude se¢1el of 4€HeL proceas in
scordanca with the Ulinoly Com pited Starutas, Section Ma) of the Lavironimental Brotection Acs, applicable Rufes s Kagulatlons of the Iinels Polutien Conitel Board
and apphieable Nlilnoly EPA rules and guldalings.

10
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ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
1021 North Gramt Avenae East, 10, Box 19276, Springfield, Winois 637949276 Mary A. Gade, Direclor

21777826761

May 28, 1998 Certiffed # 344 388 038

James G, Hlufl

2400 Greenlen! Partners, L.1.C & Kinzie Properties, L.L.C.
55 Fast Monroe Stret, Suite 4100

Chicago, 11.. 60603.5396

Re: 0314405292 -« Cook Covity
Elk Grove Village/Danforth 1Mating
Site Remedintion/Technicar Reports

Pear M, Hall

The "lnvestigation Summary Report", (September 181997, log no, 97-1263) as prepared by EPS
Environmental Services, Ine. for the Dunforth Plating piejerty has been reviewed by the Hinois
Environmental Protection Agency (Illinois EPA) and the anyioved remedintion objectives at the site
are equal to or above the existing levels of regulated substances and the Investigation Summary
Report shall serve as the approved Remedial Action Completion @eport.

The remuedintion site, consisting of” 3,2 ucres (please refer to the environmentat notice that is attached
for the legal deseription); and is commonly known as 2400-2440 Greenleal Avenue, Elk Grove
Village, Hiinois, Pursuant to Section 58,10 of the Nlinots Environment Protectionave ("Acet”) (415
[1.CS 5/58.10), your request for nono further remediation determination is greated under the
conditions and terms specified in this letter,

Issuance of this comprehensive No Further Remedintion Letter (MLetter™) signifies o release from
further respongibilities under the Act in performing the approved remedial action and shal) be
considered prima fucie evidenee that the remediation site deseribed in the attached Site Remediantion
Program (“SRP"} Environmental Notice and shown in the attached Site Buse Map does nol
constitute o theeut to human health and the environment and does not require further remedianlion
under the Aet i utilized in accordance with the terms of this Letler,

Printed on Recyclod Papes
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CONDITIONS AND.TERMS OF APPROVAL

LisvEL 0F REMEDATION AND LAND, ST LIBTATIONS

[n accordance with Section 58.8(c) and 58.10(b)(3) of the Act (415 11.CS 5/58.8(¢) and
415 ILCS 5/58.10(b)(3), respectively), the remediation site deseribed in the attached SRP
Environmental Notice and shown on the atlached Site Buse Map of this Letter is limited
to industrial/commereinl uses,

The lea-use speeified in this Letter may be revised if?

) Furthze investigation or remedial action has been condueted that documents die
atinmental objectives appropriate for the new land use; and

A new Letter is eoined and recorded in necordinee with Title XVl ol the Act
and regulations adopied thereunder,

Further information regarcing this remediation site can be obtained through u written
vequest utdler the Freedom of Information /ey (5 11.CS 140) (o:

[inois Environmental Protection Agsacy
Attn: Freedom ol Information Act GlMiger
Bureny of Land #24

1021 Novth Grand Avenue East

2.0, Box 19276

Springlield, 1L 62794.9276

Pursunnt to Section 58.10(0) of the Act (415 1LCS 5/58,10(8)), should tie Ihinois EPA
seck 1o void this Letter, the Hlinois BPA shall provide notice Lo the eurrent 20 holder
andt (o the Remedistion Applicant at the lnst known address. The notice shallspeeily the
cuuse for the voidunce, explain the plo\'islons for uppenl, and describe the faets in support
of this cause. Specific acts or omissions that may result in the voidance of his Letter
under Seetions 38.10(e)(1)-(7) ol the Act (415 TLCS 5/58.10(e)(1)-(7)) include, but shall
not be limiled to:

) Any violation of institutional controls or the designated land use restrictions;

by The failure to operate anc maintain prevenlive or engineering controls or lo
comply with any applicuble groundwater monitoring plan;

[Fapplicable, the disturbanee or removal of contamination that has been lefl in-

10
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Page 3

place in necordance with the Remedial Action Plar. Aceess to soil contamination
may be allowed il during and alter any access, public health and the environment
ae protected consistent with the Remedial Action Plan;

The failure to comply with the recording requirements for this Letter;

Obtaining the Letter by fraud ar miseepresentation;

Subsequent discovery ol contaminants, nol identified as purl of the investigative
ar remedinsl netvities upon which the issuance of the Letter was bused, that pose n
wvent 1o human health or the environment;

The Tgileew ta pay the No Further Remedintion Agsessment Fee within 45 days
after receiving nrequest for payment from the llinois BPA,

The failure to pay jall the applicable fees under the Review and Evaluation
Services Agreementwihin 45 doys aflter receiving o request for payment from the
[Hinois EPA,

Pursuant to Section 58, 10(d) of the Acq, the No Further Remediation Letter shull apply in
favor of the following persons:

) fames G, Hah;
The owner and aperator of the remedintion site,
Any parent corporation or subsicinry of the owner of' ticsemedintion site;

Any co-owner, either by joint-lenuncy, right ol survivorship, orany other party
sharing u relationship with the owner of the remedintion site;

Any holder of a beneficinl interest of a land trust ot inter vivos (rust, whather
revocable or irrevocnble, invelving the remediction site;

Any morigagee or (rustee of a deed of trust of the owner of the remedintion site or
nny wssigines, transferee, or any suceessor-in-interest of the owner of the
remedtiation site;

Any successor-in-interest of the owner of the remedintion site,
Any transferee of the owner of the remediation site whether the transfer was by

sile, bankruptey proceeding, partition, dissolution of marriage, settlement or
acdjudication of any civil aetlan, charituble gifl, or bequest;




i
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Any heir or devisee of the owner of the remediation sile;

Any linuncial institution, as that term is defined in Section 2 ol the Hlinols
Bunking Actund to include the [Hlinois Housing Development Authority, that has
aequired the ownership, operation, management, ar control of the remediation site
through foreclosure or under the terms of a security interest held by the financial
institution, under the terms of an extension of credit mude by the financial
institution, or any suceessor in inlerest therelo; or

In the case of a fiduciary (other than o land trustee), the estale, trust estate, or
o'ber interest in property held in a fiducinry cupacity, and a trustee, executor,
addpnistrator, guardian, receiver, conservalor, or other person whe holds the
remedizied site in o lelueiary capacity, or o transferee of such purty.

This Letter, ineluding a!l attachments, must be recorded as o single instrument within 45
days ol receipt with the Oflice of the Recorder. Forrecording purposes, the SRP

Liled, This Lewter shall not be @ffective until aflicially recorded by the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County in accordsiee with [inois Inw so that it forms o permanent
part of the ¢hain of title for the Dandorth-Rating property,

Within 30 days of this Letter being recorded by the Office of the recorder of Cook
County, u certified copy of this Letter, as reesiaed, shall be obirined and submitted to the
[tinois EPA to:

Mr. Robert B O'Hura

[Hlinois Environmenwl Protectivr-Agency
Burenu of Land/RPMS Section

1021 North Grand Avenue, st

1.0, Box 19276

Sprinplield, [L 62794.9276

In secordunce with Scetion 38,10(g) of the Acet, u No Further Remedintion Asselsiient
Fee based on the costs ineurred lor the remediation site by the Hinois EPA for review and
evaluation services will be applicd in addition to the fees applicable under the Review
and Bvaluntion Services Agreement, Request for payment of the No Further Remedintion
Assessment Fee will be ineluded with the final billing stctement,
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IF you have any questions regarding this correspondence, you may contact the Hlinois EPA
project manager, Tommy Smith ot 217/785-8410,

Sincerely,

I r%%ﬁ%(%t

Rernedial “rojeet Management Seclion
Division of Pemediation Manogement
Bureau of Lo

Eoclosures:  SRP #ivisonmental Notice
Site Base adap

ce: Peter Partipilo, BEPS Environmeniel Services, Ine,
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['you have any questions regarding this correspondence, you muy contaet the Hlinois EPA
project manager, Tammy Smith at 217/785-8410,

Sincerely,

) &)
4/%(,,'% '

ence W, Eastep, P.E., Manage
Reniedial Pzojoet Management Seclion
Division ol Redaediation Management
Bureau of Lona

Enclosures:  SRP Envircamentul Notice
Site Base Mo

cer Peter Purtipilo, EPS Environmental-Geivices, e,

bee: Division File
Bob O'Hurn, VSRU
Tim Milbrandt







